

# Facility Services Schedule of Fees and Charges 2023-2024 Unless indicated charges shown are per hour

## Small spaces (<99 sqm)

Social function	\$38.70
Clean up – maximum one hour	\$19.35
Standard	\$17.20
Incorporated/ Not for Profit Group	\$13.45
Incorporated/ Not for Profit Group (under 18/ Over 55)	\$10.25

## Medium spaces (100-199 sqm)

Social function	\$51.60
Clean up – maximum one hour	\$25.70
Standard	\$35.50
Incorporated/ Not for Profit Group	\$25.20
Incorporated/ Not for Profit Group (under 18/ Over 55)	\$17.20

#### Large spaces (<200 sqm)

Social function	\$72.05
Clean up – maximum one hour	\$36.00
Standard \$46.20	
Incorporated/ Not for Profit Group	\$35.50
Incorporated/ Not for Profit Group (under 18/ Over 55)	\$21.55

#### Mills Park Centre Lesser Hall - Not suitable for social functions

Standard Hire	\$38.70
Incorporated/ Not for Profit Group	\$30.15
Incorporated/ Not for Profit Group (under 18/ Over 55)	\$18.80

## Mills Park Centre Function Room - High risk events not permitted

Social	\$109.70
Clean up – maximum one hour	\$54.85
Standard	\$54.80
Incorporated/ Not for Profit Group \$38.70	
Incorporated/ Not for Profit Group (under 18/ Over 55)	\$28.00



# **Additional Charges**

Hall bond (one off charge)	\$600 - \$1,000
Liquor Permit Fee (one off charge)	\$31.50
Security or After Hours Staff Call out Fee (one off charge)	\$84.00
Late Booking Fee (Less than 14 days' notice)	\$88.20
Cancellation Fee (Less than 14 days' notice)	\$100.00

Size Category	Facilities
Small spaces (<99 sqm)	<ul> <li>Amherst Village Meeting Rooms 1 or 2</li> <li>Addie Mills Waratah or Jacaranda Room</li> <li>Coops Avenue Facility</li> <li>Gosnells RSL Hall</li> <li>Kenwick Community Centre Meeting Room or Minor Hall</li> <li>Sanctuary Waters Meeting Room</li> <li>The Agonis Carson Meeting Room</li> <li>Homestead Park Centre Meeting Room</li> <li>Thornlie Park Centre Meeting Room</li> </ul>
Medium spaces (100-199 sqm)	<ul> <li>Addie Mills Lesser Hall</li> <li>Huntingdale Community Centre</li> <li>Kenwick Community Lesser Hall</li> <li>Maddington Community Centre Lesser Hall</li> <li>Richard Rushton Community Centre Lesser Hall</li> <li>Thornlie Park Centre Lesser Hall</li> </ul>
Large spaces (<200 sqm)	<ul> <li>Amherst Village Main Hall</li> <li>Langford Community Centre Sports Hall</li> <li>Lyal Richardson Hall</li> <li>Maddington Community Centre Main Hall</li> <li>Richard Rushton Community Centre Sports Hall</li> <li>Homestead Park Centre Sports Hall</li> </ul>